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Formal Hearing 
Date/Time Formal Hearing Location 

PIZARROS GROCERY INC 
PIZARROS GROCERY 
7741 MORRIS RD 
SPOTSYLVANIA, VA 22551-2764 
 
License No.: 
060055– WINE AND BEER OFF PREMISES 
 
Administrative Case No.: 013490960 

1. On March 30, 2024 
at approximately 1530 
hours, the licensee sold 
alcoholic beverages to a 
person who the licensee 
knew or had reason at the 
time to believe was less 
than twenty-one years of 
age, in violation of Sections 
4.1-202, 4.1-225(A)(1)(b), 
and 4.1-304 (A) of the Code 
of Virginia and 3 VAC 5-50-
10 and 3 VAC 5-50-20. 

Madeline Page, Esq.  L. Bell, SA 
A. Deasy, SA 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

June 10, 2024, 
at 9:00 a.m. 

June 17, 2024, 
at 9:00 a.m. 

Virginia ABC Central Office 
7450 Freight Way 

Mechanicsville, Virginia 23116 
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GAME ROOM SPORTS BAR & LOUNGE LLC 
THE GAME ROOM SPORTS BAR & LOUNGE LLC 
3992 LAFAYETTE BLVD 
FREDERICKSBURG, VA 22408-4225 
 
License No.: 
013403605– WINE AND BEER ON AND OFF PREMISES 
 
Administrative Case No.: 013493795 
013493803 

1. On 03/19/2024, 
the licensee purchased 
wine or beer other than by 
cash paid and collected at 
the time of or prior to 
delivery, in violation of 
Sections 4.1-202, 4.1-
225(A)(1)(b) and 4.1225(A) 
(7) of the Code of Virginia 
and 3 VAC 5-30-30. (AC No.: 
013493795) 
 

2. On 02/01/2024, 
the licensee purchased 
wine or beer other than by 
cash paid and collected at 
the time of or prior to 
delivery, in violation of 
Sections 4.1-202, 4.1-
225(A)(1)(b) and 4.1225(A) 
(7) of the Code of Virginia 
and 3 VAC 5-30-30. (AC No.: 
013493803) 

Madeline Page, Esq.  L. Bell, SA 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

June 10, 2024, 
at 10:00 a.m. 

June 17, 2024, 
at 10:00 a.m. 

Virginia ABC Central Office 
7450 Freight Way 

Mechanicsville, Virginia 23116 

 


